504348795 05/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORN DENGJEL	02/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMATICS BIOTECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	PAUL-EHRLICH-STR. 15
City:	TUBINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72076

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11942598

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3014536100

**Email:** bbaylor@mmwvlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCBEE MOORE WOODWARD & VANIK IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 510 SOUTH MARKET STREET Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2912919-010005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENNEN BAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Brennen Baylor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** source=010005#page2.tif source=010005#page3.tif

PATENT 504348795 REEL: 042220 FRAME: 0551

Docket No.: I108 1130US

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Jörn Dengjel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fengersvej 27, 5230 Odense, Germany

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled TUMOR-ASSOCIATED PEPTIDES BINDING PROMISCUOUSLY TO HUMAN LEUKOCYTE ANTIGEN (HLA) CLASS II MOLECULES, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2007 under application Serial No. 11/912,670;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that **Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH**, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Paul-Ehrlich-Str., 72076 Tuebingen, Germany, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the aforementioned patent applications; and Assignor(s) do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behalf of Immatics Biotechnologies **GmbH** and its assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, Assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to **Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH** the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to

Docket No.: I108 1130US

any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Immatics

Biotechnologies GmbH or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor(s) agree to communicate to the said

Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts
known to Assignor(s) respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and
rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH its
successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions
and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/12/07

Pater, or

Date

Witness: \_///

J Jörn Dengiel